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                          Fall 2014 SAT/ACT Comparison for Enrolled Students  

 
TAMUC           
Avg (T) 

National                
Avg (N) 

Diff (T-N) State          
Avg (S) 

Diff (T-S) 

SAT Verbal 489.75 497 -7.25 (-1.48%) 496 -6.25 (-1.28%) 

SAT Math 505.26 513 -7.74 (-1.53%) 514 -8.74 (-1.73%) 

SAT Composite 993.71 1010 -16.29 (-1.64%) 1010 -16.29 (-1.64%) 

ACT Math 21.29 20.9 0.39 (1.83%) 21.4 -0.11 (-0.52%) 

ACT Read 21.95 21.3 0.65 (2.96%) 21.1 0.85 (3.87%) 

ACT Science 21.63 20.8 0.83 (3.84%) 21 0.63 (2.91%) 

ACT Composite 21.25 21 0.25 (1.18%) 20.9 0.35 (1.65%) 

Source: Local Banner Data, not certified 

Source: Local Banner Data, not certified 
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   Fall 2014 New Freshman Applied, Admitted & Enrolled 
 Traditions 

● The name "Lions" was adopted as a team mascot in 1919. At the Homecoming game 
in 1971, Klondike freshman Tommie Dodd became the first human "Lucky the Lion". 

● By the mid-1940s, the tune of Corrine, which has no words, was adopted as the 
fight song. 

● With the 1917 fielding of its first athletic team as a state college, blue and gold was 
recognized as the school colors. 

● University Seal includes Professor Mayo's motto: Ceaseless Industry, Fearless 
Investigation, Unfettered Thought. 

● Over 125 years of tradition make 
Texas A&M-Commerce unique. 
Join in and become part of the 
proud heritage and experience a 
little LION Magic! 



Highlights 

● NCAA Division II athletic teams, a thriving Greek system, and over 120 student organiza-
tions with more than 2,500 students involved. Organizations include religious and ethnic organ-
izations. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

● The state-of-the-art planetarium at Texas 
A&M University-Commerce has a 40-foot 
dome and a Digistar 5 all-digital projection 
system which fills the dome with sights and 
sounds beyond imagination.  

● The planetarium's 87 reclined seats immerse 
the audience in a space environment, filling 
their vision and appearing to take them beyond 
the confines of Earth. 

 
 

● The International Student Services Office 
and the International Students at Texas 
A&M University-Commerce invite every-
one from surrounding schools, towns, and 
communities to learn more about the world 
and its cultures at its Annual Multicultural 
Festival. 

 

 

 

● Currently, A&M-Commerce enrolls over 
1,000 international students representing 

over 50 countries. The sponsored festival allows students the opportunity to represent and 
showcase their countries and cultures with exotic food tasting, arts, crafts, displays, as well as 
talent and fashion shows. 

             Fall 2014 First-Time Freshman Top Feeder Schools  

High School # of Students 
Rockwall  19 
Mesquite  15 
Skyline 14 
Lancaster 14 
Greenville 14 
Royse City 13 
Commerce 13 
Caddo Mills 13 

Percent(%) 
16.52% 
13.04% 
12.17% 
12.17% 
12.17% 
11.3% 
11.3% 
11.3% 

Total 115 100% 

Source: CBM001, certified data 

Source: CBM001, certified data - First time degree seeking undergrads enrolled in at  

least 12 SCH in the Fall  2013 who are still enrolled in Fall 2014 

                     One Year Persistence Rate of First-Time Degree Seeking 
Undergraduates 

Ethnicity Entering Cohort Fall 2013 

 # of Cohort Percent (%) 
White 379 81.5% 
Same institution   66.2% 
Other TX institutions   15.3% 
African American 297 78.1% 

Same institution  68.4% 
Other TX institutions  9.8% 
Hispanic 140 83.6% 

Same institution   70% 
Other TX institutions   13.6% 
Asian 22 90.9% 
Same institution  63.6% 
Other TX institutions  27.3% 
Other 90 84.4% 
Same institution   64.4% 
Other TX institutions   20% 
Total 928 81.3% 
Same institution  67.2% 
Other TX institutions  14% 



Source: CBM001, certified data 

** Masters include Post-Baccalaureate Students 

                Fall 2014 Age Distribution by Level 

Age Undergraduate Masters Doctoral Total Percent 

Under 18 142 0 0 142 1.24% 

18-25 4929 759 8 5696 49.57% 

26-30 718 929 71 1718 14.95% 
31-35 491 680 96 1267 11.03% 
36-40 305 460 104 869 7.56% 

41-50 396 650 199 1245 10.84% 

51-70 166 258 119 543 4.73% 

Above 70 1 9 0 10 0.08% 
Total 7,148 3,745 597 11,490 100% 

Source: CBM001, certified data 

               Fall 2014 Enrollment by College, Level  & Classification 

  Undergraduate Graduate   

College FR SO JR SR Post-Bac Master Doctoral Total 

CB 173 207 480 872 6 1371 0 3109 

CE 337 366 624 915 15 1300 552 4109 

CH 755 324 412 470 151 378 45 2535 

CS 245 221 221 327 14 508 0 1536 

SA 60 53 40 46 2 0 0 201 

Total 1,570 1,171 1,777 2,630 188 3,557 597 11,490 

CB= College of Business; CE= College of Education & Human Services; CH= College of Humanities, 
Social Sciences & the Arts; CS= College of Science & Engineering; SA= School of Agriculture 

Student Profile 

Source: IPEDS 

                             Academic Year 14-15 Employment Characteristics 
                                                    

      
 

         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         

                                                   
Highlights 

 

● Located near Dallas/Fort Worth, Texas 
A&M University-Commerce serves nearly 
12,000 students and is the second-largest 
member of The Texas A&M University Sys-
tem. 



About U
s 

                                Fall 2014 Student/Faculty Ratio by College 

College Ratio 

College of Business  24:1 

College of Science & Engineering  21:1 

College of Education & Human Services 16:1 

College of Humanities, Social Sciences & the Arts 19:1 

School of Agriculture 14:1 

Source: Banner local data, not certified 

Source: IPEDS Tuition & Fees are based on 12 hours per semester for fall & spring. 

  In-
district 

Prior 
Year 

 In-
state 

 Prior 
Year 

  Out-of-
State 

Prior 
Year 

Average Tuition $3,832 $4,790 $3,832 $4,790 $12,520 $15,410 

Required Fees $2,060 $1,793 $2,060 $1,793 $2,060 $1,793 

$ Per Credit Hour $160 $160 $160 $160 $522 $514 

Total $6,052 $6,743 $6,052 $6,743 $15,102 $17,717 

    Academic Year 14-15 Undergraduate Tuition & Fees 

Source: IPEDS Tuition & Fees are based on 12 hours per semester for fall & spring. 

  In-
district 

Prior 
Year 

 In-
state 

 Prior 
Year 

  Out-of-
State 

Prior 
Year 

Average Tuition $3,630 $4,890 $3,630 $4,840 $10,146 $13,264 

Required Fees $1,579 $1,602 $1,579 $1,620 $1,579 $1,602 

$ Per Credit Hour $202 $202 $202 $202 $564 $556 

Total $5,411 $6,644 $5,411 $6,644 $12,289 $15,422 

  Academic Year 14-15 Graduate Tuition & Fees 

 
                Fall 2014 Enrollment by Demographic 

 

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

           

           
Source: CBM001, certified data 
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Source: CBM001, certified data 



Student Profile 

                        Fall 2014 First-Time Transfer Students Top Feeder Schools  

Transfer Institution Name Head Count Percent(%) 

Paris Junior College 182 32.16% 
Navarro College 118 20.85% 
Trinity Valley College 70 12.37% 
Collin County Community College 60 10.6% 
DCCD 38 6.71% 
Grayson County College 29 5.12% 
DCCD-Richland College 16 2.83% 
DCCD- Eastfield College 16 2.83% 
North Texas Community College 14 2.47% 
Tarrant County College 12 2.12% 

Tyler Junior College 11 1.94% 

 Total 566 100% 

               Fall 2014 Enrollment by Residence 

4.60%

93.28%

2.12%

Foreign

In-S tate

Out-of-State

Source: CBM001, certified data - Residence as identified by the student as his/her   
permanent address at the time of application 

Source: CBM001, certified data 

                AY 2014 Degree Conferred by College /School 

College/School Degree Total 

College of Business  

Baccalaureate  419 

Masters  728 

Subtotal 1147 

College of Education & Human 
Service 

Baccalaureate  508 

Masters  597 

Doctoral 55 

Subtotal 1160 

College of Humanities, Social 
Science & the Arts 

Baccalaureate  327 

Masters  118 

Doctoral 10 

Subtotal 455 

College of Science & Engineer-
ing  

Baccalaureate  135 

Masters  126 

Subtotal 261 

School of Agriculture 

Baccalaureate  49 

Masters  7 

Subtotal 56 

  Total 3079 

Percent(%) 

36.53% 

63.47% 

100% 

43.79% 

51.47% 

4.74% 

100% 

71.87% 

25.93% 

2.2% 

100% 

51.72% 

48.28% 

100% 

87.5% 

12.5% 

100% 

100% 
   Source: CBM009, certified data 

AY 2010-2014 Degrees Awarded by Gender          

Source: CBM009, certified data 



Degrees Aw
arded 

Degrees Awarded Report  
(Fall 2013 Spring 2014 Summer 2014) 

Top 10 Degrees Awarded by Degree Level 
Major Description #Graduated 
Bachelor  
Interdisciplinary Studies 286 

Applied Arts & Sciences 145 

General Studies 76 
Psychology 68 

Business Administration 63 

Criminal Justice 50 

Liberal Studies 46 

Human Performance 43 

Social Work 42 

Music 36 

Masters  
Business Administration 520 

Educational Administration 211 

Accounting 86 
Curriculum and Instruction 76 

Applied Criminology 72 

Management 71 

Social Work 66 

Counseling 60 

Computer Science 46 

Secondary Education 41 

Doctoral  
Educational Administration 19 

Higher Education Leadership 11 
Supervision Cur & Ins-High Edu 10 

English 10 

Supervision Curr & Ins-Elem Ed 9 

Educational Psychology 3 

Percent(%) 
 

33.45% 

16.96% 

8.89% 
7.95% 

7.37% 

5.85% 

5.38% 

5.03% 

4.91% 

4.21% 

 

41.63% 

16.89% 

6.89% 
6.08% 

5.76% 

5.68% 

5.28% 

4.80% 

3.68% 

3.28% 

 
29.23% 

16.92% 
15.38% 

15.38% 

13.85% 

4.62% 

Total 855 100% 

Total 1249 100% 

Counseling 3 4.62% 

Total 65 100% 

Source: CBM009, certified data 

 
Fall 2014 Distribution of Total In-State Enrollment  

              
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             
             

                                Fall 2014 Distribution of Total In-State Enrollment  

Distance Undergraduate Masters Doctoral Total 
100 Miles or Less 6511 3268 515 10294 
200 Miles 128 49 21 198 

300 Miles 216 304 46 566 

400 Miles 280 112 15 407 

500 Miles 5 5 0 10 

Over 500 Miles 8 7 0 15 

Total 7148 3745 597 11490 
Source: CBM001, certified data - Texas enrollment based on residence field where code                   
represents a Texas County. 

** Masters include Post-Baccalaureate Students 

Source: CBM001, certified data - Texas enrollment based on residence field where code                   
represents a Texas County. 

100 Miles 
89.6% 

200 Miles 
1.72% 

300 Miles 
4.93% 

400 Miles 
3.54% 

500 Miles 
0.09% 

   Over 500 Miles 
0.12% 



Student Profile 

                    Fall 2014 Out-of-State Enrollment Top 10 States                        

Resident Description # Enrolled Percent(%) 

California 47 32.19% 

Oklahoma 17 11.64% 

Louisiana 14 9.59% 

Arkansas 13 8.90% 

Florida 12 8.22% 

New York 10 6.85% 

Arizona 9 6.16% 

Illinois 9 6.16% 

Kansas 8 5.48% 

Michigan 7 4.79% 

Total 146 100% 

Source: CBM001, certified data 

Source: CBM001, certified data 

                   Fall 2014 Foreign Enrollment Top 10 Countries  

Resident Description # Enrolled Percent(%) 

India 239 52.3% 

Korea 101 22.1% 

Nepal 48 10.5% 

China 18 3.94% 

Comoros 16 3.5% 

Nigeria 10 2.19% 

Niger 8 1.75% 

Canada 6 1.31% 

Saudi Arabia 6 1.31% 

Thailand 5 1.09% 

Total 457 100% 

           Fall 2014 Top Programs By Level 

Level Program # Enrolled Percent
(%) 

Undergraduate Interdisciplinary Studies, General 1046 27.75% 

  Kinesiology and Exercise Science 475 12.60% 

  Business Administration and Management, General 424 11.25% 

  Applied Arts & Sciences 416 11.03% 

  Psychology, General 345 9.15% 

  Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 328 8.70% 

  Accounting 263 6.98% 

  Music, General 250 6.63% 

  Biology/Biological Sciences, General 223 5.92% 

Total  3770 100% 

Master Business Administration and Management, General 987 40.68% 

  Accounting 281 11.58% 

  Educational Leadership and Administration, General 267 11.01% 

  Curriculum and Instruction 237 9.77% 

  
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guid-
ance Services 

197 8.12% 

  Computer and Information Sciences, General 158 6.51% 

  Social Work 137 5.65% 

  Computational Science 91 3.75% 

  Industrial Technology/Technician 71 2.93% 

Total  2426 100% 

Doctoral Educational Leadership and Administration, General 263 44.05% 

  Higher Education/Higher Education Administration 124 20.77% 

  Elementary Education and Teaching 68 11.39% 

  
Counselor Education/School Counseling and Guid-
ance Services 

59 9.88% 

  English Language and Literature, General 45 7.54% 

  Educational Psychology 38 6.37% 

Total  597 100% 
Source: CBM001, certified data - Top programs based on highest enrollment. 


